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HOME APPLIANCES

LG AIR CONDITIONERS

LPO623WSR

6,000 / 9,700 BTU Portable Air Conditioner

6,000 (U.S. DOE) / 9,700 (ASHRAE) BTU
3-in-1 Operation (Cool/Dehumidify/Fan)

Auto Swing Air Vent
LCD Display

PERFORMANCE

BTU Performance (Cooling) U.S. DOE
BTU Performance (Cooling) ASHRAE

CEER (US. DOE Waiver)
Dehumidification (Pts/Hr)
Dry Air Flow (CFM)

dBA Level (High/Low)
Estimated Cooling Area (sq. ft.)
ELECTRICAL RATINGS
Voltage / 60 Hz

Plug Type

Watts (Cooling)

Rated Amps (Cooling)
FEATURES

Display

Thermostat Control

Air Deflection

Remote Controller

Control Button Type

Auto Swing

Auto Restart

Auto Door Open / Close System
Timer

Filter Alarm Function
Water Full Indicator
Outdoor Vent / Exhaust
Panel Color

Easy-Roll Casters

Fan Speed (Cooling)

Fan Only

In Door / Outdoor Fan Type
Type Air Discharge

Air Filter

Window Installation Kit

6,000
9,700
6.5
2.32
210
53/51
250

115
115 Volt / 15 Amp
905
82

LCD

Yes

2-Way

Yes (LCD Remote Controller)
Standard

Yes

Yes

Yes

24hr, On / Off

Yes

Blower
Top Discharge
Yes

Yes

COMPRESSOR

Compressor

Refrigerant
DIMENSIONS/WEIGHTS
Product Height (in) (W x H x D)
Shipping (in) (W x H x D)
Product Weight (lbs.)

Shipping Weight (lbs.)
COMPONENTS

Cord Length

Hose Length (min inches - max inches)

LIMITED WARRANTY
Parts & Labor

UPC CODES
LP0623WSR

—

Rotary
R32

171/8"x 27 3/4" x 13"
188/9"x353/7"x 15"
56.3 lbs.

65.7 lbs.

o
14" - 59"

1 Year

048231606714
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15 Volt

15 Amp
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