DUCT FEATURE

LG AIR CONDITIONERS

LG Life's Good

LP0623WSR

6,000 / 9,700 BTU Portable Air Conditioner

6,000 (U.S. DOE) / 9,700 (ASHRAE) BTU 3-in-1 Operation (Cool/Dehumidify/Fan) Auto Swing Air Vent LCD Display





PERFORMANCE	
BTU Performance (Cooling) U.S. DOE	6,000
BTU Performance (Cooling) ASHRAE	9,700
CEER (US. DOE Waiver)	6.5
Dehumidification (Pts/Hr)	2.32
Dry Air Flow (CFM)	210
dBA Level (High/Low)	53/51
Estimated Cooling Area (sq. ft.)	250
ELECTRICAL RATINGS	
Voltage / 60 Hz	115
Plug Type	115 Volt / 15 Amp
Watts (Cooling)	905
Rated Amps (Cooling)	8.2
FEATURES	
Display	LCD
Thermostat Control	Yes
Air Deflection	2-Way
Remote Controller	Yes (LCD Remote Controller)
Remote Controller Control Button Type	Yes (LCD Remote Controller) Standard
	,
Control Button Type	Standard
Control Button Type Auto Swing	Standard Yes
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart	Standard Yes Yes
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System	Standard Yes Yes
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator Outdoor Vent / Exhaust	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes Yes
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator Outdoor Vent / Exhaust Panel Color	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes White
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator Outdoor Vent / Exhaust Panel Color Easy-Roll Casters	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes White Yes
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator Outdoor Vent / Exhaust Panel Color Easy-Roll Casters Fan Speed (Cooling)	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes White Yes 2
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator Outdoor Vent / Exhaust Panel Color Easy-Roll Casters Fan Speed (Cooling) Fan Only	Standard Yes Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes White Yes 2
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator Outdoor Vent / Exhaust Panel Color Easy-Roll Casters Fan Speed (Cooling) Fan Only In Door / Outdoor Fan Type	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 24br, On / Off Yes Yes Yes Yes White Yes 2 2 Blower
Control Button Type Auto Swing Auto Restart Auto Door Open / Close System Timer Filter Alarm Function Water Full Indicator Outdoor Vent / Exhaust Panel Color Easy-Roll Casters Fan Speed (Cooling) Fan Only In Door / Outdoor Fan Type Type Air Discharge	Standard Yes Yes Yes 24hr, On / Off Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Uhite Yes 2 Blower Top Discharge

COMPRESSOR	
Compressor	Rotary
Refrigerant	R32
DIMENSIONS/WEIGHTS	
Product Height (in) (W x H x D)	17 1/8" x 27 3/4" x 13"
Shipping (in) (W x H x D)	18 8/9" x 35 3/7" x 15"
Product Weight (lbs.)	56.3 lbs.
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	65.7 lbs.
COMPONENTS	
Cord Length	59"
Hose Length (min inches - max inches)	14" - 59"
LIMITED WARRANTY	
Parts & Labor	1 Year
UPC CODES	
LP0623WSR	048231606714



